

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CrI.M.P.No.17724/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 996 OF 2005

CHANDRABHAN JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJJANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is an application for deleting the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties. Since the said respondent has died on 10.10.2007, the same is accordingly allowed. Let the name of respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of parties.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master